

CITY OF LOCKPORT

**2020 RESURFACING PROJECT
BID TABULATION**

**CBBEL PROJECT NUMBER 190563.00001
PREPARED BY: DANIEL SCHROEDER**

BID OPENING: THURSDAY MARCH 12, 2020. 10:30am

Item	Code	Description	Unit	Total Quantity		Engineers Estimate		PT Ferro Construction Co.		Austin Tyler Construction, Inc.		GALLAGHER ASPHALT		D Construction Inc.											
				BASE	ALT 1.	BASE	ALTERNATE 1	BASE	ALTERNATE 1	BASE	ALTERNATE 1	BASE	ALTERNATE 1	BASE	ALTERNATE 1										
* 1	20101200	TREE ROOT PRUNING	EACH	4	0	\$ 50.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ -	\$ 75.00	\$ 300.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.04	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 50.00	\$ 200.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ -	\$ -
2	20201200	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	CU YD	329	14	\$ 40.00	\$ 13,160.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 11,515.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 11,515.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 14,805.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 14,805.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,400.00
* 3	28000510	INLET FILTERS	EACH	52	24	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.52	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.24	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,800.00
4	21001000	GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC FOR GROUND STABILIZATION	SQ YD	973	40	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,946.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 1,751.40	\$ 1.80	\$ 72.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 973.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 973.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,919.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 120.00
* 5	30300112	AGGREGATE SUBGRADE IMPROVEMENT 12"	SQ YD	973	40	\$ 20.00	\$ 19,460.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 16,541.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 15,568.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 19,460.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 24,325.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,000.00
* 6	35800100	PREPARATION OF BASE	SQ YD	8990	0	\$ 2.00	\$ 17,980.00	\$ 2.00	\$ -	\$ 0.01	\$ 89.90	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1.50	\$ 13,485.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2.25	\$ 20,227.50	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1.25	\$ 11,237.50	\$ -	\$ -
* 7	35800200	AGGREGATE BASE REPAIR	TON	590	0	\$ 20.00	\$ 11,800.00	\$ 20.00	\$ -	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 22.00	\$ 12,980.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 13.00	\$ 7,670.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 25.00	\$ 14,750.00	\$ -	\$ -
8	40600290	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	POUND	17151	3755	\$ 0.50	\$ 8,575.50	\$ 0.50	\$ 1,877.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 171.51	\$ 0.01	\$ 37.55	\$ 0.01	\$ 171.51	\$ 0.01	\$ 37.55	\$ 0.01	\$ 171.51	\$ 0.01	\$ 37.55	\$ 0.01	\$ 171.51	\$ 0.01	\$ 37.55
9	40600982	HOT MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT JOINT	SQ YD	97	40	\$ 4.00	\$ 388.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,455.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.97	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.40	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,910.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,940.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 800.00
10	40602985	HOT MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-9.5, N70	TON	269	0	\$ 80.00	\$ 21,520.00	\$ 80.00	\$ -	\$ 70.00	\$ 18,830.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 72.00	\$ 19,368.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 86.00	\$ 23,134.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 85.00	\$ 22,865.00	\$ -	\$ -
11	40603080	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50	TON	1717	0	\$ 72.00	\$ 123,624.00	\$ 72.00	\$ -	\$ 65.00	\$ 111,605.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 58.00	\$ 99,586.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 76.00	\$ 130,492.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 82.00	\$ 140,794.00	\$ -	\$ -
12	40604060	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", IL-9.5, N50	TON	2967	917	\$ 78.00	\$ 231,426.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 71,526.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 192,855.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 59,605.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 195,822.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 60,522.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 222,525.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 66,941.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 252,195.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 77,945.00
13	40604062	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", IL-9.5, N70	TON	403	0	\$ 85.00	\$ 34,255.00	\$ 85.00	\$ -	\$ 70.00	\$ 28,210.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 68.00	\$ 27,404.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 79.00	\$ 31,837.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 90.00	\$ 36,270.00	\$ -	\$ -
* 14	42300200	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 6 INCH	SQ YD	74	0	\$ 65.00	\$ 4,810.00	\$ 65.00	\$ -	\$ 70.00	\$ 5,180.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 72.00	\$ 5,328.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 90.00	\$ 6,660.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 80.00	\$ 5,920.00	\$ -	\$ -
* 15	42400800	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FT	180	80	\$ 45.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,800.00
16	44000156	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 1 3/4"	SQ YD	18930	7946	\$ 2.00	\$ 37,860.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 15,892.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 37,860.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 15,892.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 30,288.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 12,713.60	\$ 2.10	\$ 39,753.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 19,865.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 39,753.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 16,686.60
17	44000158	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2 1/4"	SQ YD	4652	0	\$ 3.00	\$ 13,956.00	\$ 3.00	\$ -	\$ 2.35	\$ 10,932.20	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2.10	\$ 9,769.20	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2.75	\$ 12,793.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2.75	\$ 12,793.00	\$ -	\$ -
18	44000200	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	252	0	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,024.00	\$ 12.00	\$ -	\$ 18.00	\$ 4,536.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 18.00	\$ 4,536.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ -	\$ -
19	44300200	STRIP REFLECTIVE CRACK CONTROL TREATMENT	FOOT	2079	269	\$ 2.50	\$ 5,197.50	\$ 2.50	\$ 672.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,237.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 807.00	\$ 1.35	\$ 2,806.65	\$ 1.35	\$ 363.15	\$ 2.75	\$ 5,717.25	\$ 3.00	\$ 807.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,237.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 807.00
20	48101200	AGGREGATE SHOULDERS, TYPE B	TON	20	0	\$ 25.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ -	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 175.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 40.00	\$ 800.00	\$ -	\$ -
* 21	56500600	DOMESTIC WATER SERVICE BOX TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	2	0	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ -	\$ 185.00	\$ 370.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 215.00	\$ 430.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 175.00	\$ 350.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ -	\$ -
* 22	60300410	VALVE BOX FRAMES TO BE ADJUSTED WITH NEW FRAMES	EACH	2	0	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 400.00	\$ -	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 175.00	\$ 350.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ -	\$ -
23	67100100	MOBILIZATION	L SUM	1	0	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ -	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 22,700.00	\$ 22,700.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
24	78000200	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	FOOT	4760	0	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,760.00	\$ 1.00	\$ -	\$ 0.99	\$ 4,712.40	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,760.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,760.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 0.77	\$ 3,665.20	\$ -	\$ -
25	78000400	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	FOOT	540	450	\$ 1.50	\$ 810.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 675.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 810.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 675.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 810.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 675.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 810.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1.22	\$ 658.80	\$ 1.22	\$ 549.00
26	78000650	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	FOOT	53	42	\$ 6.00	\$ 318.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 252.00	\$ 5.95	\$ 315.35	\$ 5.95	\$ 249.90	\$ 6.00	\$ 318.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 252.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 318.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 252.00	\$ 4.70	\$ 249.10	\$ 4.70	\$ 197.40
27	78001100	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	SQ FT	7	0	\$ 5.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 5.00	\$ -	\$ 5.95	\$ 41.65	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 6.00	\$ 42.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 6.00	\$ 42.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 22.00	\$ 154.00	\$ -	\$ -
* 28	X0326862	STRUCTURES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	25	12	\$ 300.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 8,625.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 4,140.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 16,250.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 7,800.00
* 29	X2520700	SODDING, SPECIAL	SQ YD	361	115	\$ 20.00	\$ 7,220.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 7,942.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,530.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 9,025.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 7,220.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,415.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,725.00
* 30	X4021000	TEMPORARY ACCESS- PRIVATE ENTRANCE	EACH	50	0	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ -	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
* 31	X4022000	TEMPORARY ACCESS- COMMERCIAL ENTRANCE	EACH	1	0	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ -	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 175.00	\$ 175.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
* 32	X4023000	TEMPORARY ACCESS- ROAD	EACH	5	0	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ -	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.05	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ -	\$ -
* 33	X4240430	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH, SPECIAL	SQ FT	2138	625	\$ 7.50	\$ 16,035.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 4,687.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 17,104.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 16,035.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 4,687.50	\$ 8.50	\$ 18,173.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 7,812.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 21,380.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,250.00
* 34	X4404700	SIDEWALK REMOVAL (SPECIAL)	SQ FT	2120	625	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,360.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,360.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,562.50	\$ 2.50	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 2,031.25	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,360.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,875.00
* 35	X6026052	SANITARY MANHOLES FRAME AND ADJUSTMENT SEALING	EACH	3	2	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00
* 36	X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL)	L SUM	1	0	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ -	\$ 22,222.00	\$ 22,222.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
* 37	Z0004510	HOT-MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 3"	SQ YD	178	0	\$ 35.00	\$ 6,230.00	\$ 35.00	\$ -	\$ 40.00	\$ 7,120.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 36.00	\$ 6,408.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 40.00	\$ 7,120.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,340.00	\$ -	\$ -
* 38	XX000406	BRICK PAVEMENT REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	SQ FT	100	0	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ -	\$ 24.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ -	\$ -
* 39	XX008130	DRAINAGE STRUCTURES TO BE CLEANED AND GROUTED	EACH	29	2	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 5,365.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00
* 40	XX009049	REMOVE AND REPLACE CURB AND GUTTER (SPECIAL)	FOOT	1161	389	\$ 35.00	\$ 40,635.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 13,615.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 53,406.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 17,894.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 54,567.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 18,283.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 48,762.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 15,560.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 46,440.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 15,560.00
* 41	N/A	CITY CURB-TYPE FRAME AND GRATE	EACH	8	3	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 2,920.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 1,095.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00
* 42	N/A	CITY TYPE 1 FRAME AND OPEN LID	EACH	0	1	\$ 300.00	\$ -	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 270.00	\$ 270.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00
* 43	N/A	CITY TYPE 1 FRAME AND CLOSED LID	EACH	2	1	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 35							